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Increasing enrolment of girls in Higher Education


838 # Shri Brijlal:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) the increase registered in the number of enrolment of girls in Higher Education in the country during the last five years; and

(b) the increase registered in the State of Uttar Pradesh during the same period, the details

thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) & (b) The increase registered in the Enrolment of girls in Higher Education in the country and in the State of Uttar Pradesh, as per All India Survey of Higher Education

(AISHE) 2019-20, compared to (AISHE) 2015-16, are as follows:


Number of Enrolment of girls in Higher Education

 AISHE 2015-16 AISHE 2019-20 Increase (%)

All India 1,59,90,058 1,88,92,612 18.2

Uttar Pradesh 28,54,074 32,51,564 13.9
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